
#  Harvard (2-13) -vs- #  Columbia (3-12)
03/21/2026 at New York, NY (Robertson Field at Satow Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harrigan, Will (1-0)
Loss: Smith, Jack (0-2)
Save: Soske, Payton (2)
HBP: Alagheband, Luca, Lopez, Tomas
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Drew Hoagland First: Joseph Giaccio Third Base: David Gabor 
Start: 3:06 PM   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 55F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Harvard 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0
Columbia 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 5 8 0

Harvard 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rickheim, Jack ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Witkow, Matthew dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Colasante, Gio 1b 3 2 2 2 1 1 2
Kang, Jordan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lane, Max cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Shulman, Tyler 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Liam lf/c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Brancel, Dominic c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Colasante, Aidan lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mooney, Ryan rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    So, Kai PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dowling, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 3 5 12 6

2B: Lane, Max (1)
HR: Colasante, Gio (1)
CS: Rickheim, Jack (1); Shulman, Tyler (1)
HBP: Shulman, Tyler (1)
DP: 1

Columbia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chadwell, Jimmy ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Brewer, Jackson rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Kail, Jack 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Estabrook, Owen c 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Fellows, Cole lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jackson, Lucas dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Fishel, Ben cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Vogler, Tate 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Temesvary, Anthony 3b 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
    Kleinhans, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrigan, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soske, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 8 5 4 6 8

2B: Temesvary, Anthony (2); Chadwell, Jimmy (2)
3B: Temesvary, Anthony (1)
HR: Brewer, Jackson (1)
SF: Kail, Jack (1)
SB: Temesvary, Anthony (1); Brewer, Jackson (1)
CS: Fellows, Cole (1)
HBP: Fellows, Cole (1); Brewer, Jackson (1)
DP: 2

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alagheband, Luca 5.0 4 3 3 3 4 0 0 2 0 18 24 6 5 83
Smith, Jack (L, 0-2) 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 21
Dowling, Brian 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 33
Totals 8 5 5 4 6 0 0 2 0 30 37 9 8 137

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lopez, Tomas 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 35
Kleinhans, Evan 2.2 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 3 44
Harrigan, Will (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 4 40
Soske, Payton (S, 2) 2.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 20
Totals 5 3 3 5 12 0 0 1 0 30 36 2 11 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Harvard - Top of 1st HAR COL
Rickheim,Jack struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 0 0
Witkow,Matthew walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Colasante,Gio walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Witkow,Matthew advanced to second base. 0 0
Kang,Jordan struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Lane,Max reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 S); Colasante,Gio out at second base, 3b to 2b. 0 0

Columbia - Bottom of 1st HAR COL
Chadwell,Jimmy doubled to right center (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Brewer,Jackson homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BS); Chadwell,Jimmy scored from second base. 0 2
Kail,Jack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Estabrook,Owen walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Fellows,Cole hit by pitch (0-0 B); Estabrook,Owen advanced to second base. 0 2
Jackson,Lucas lined out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 2
Fishel,Ben walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Estabrook,Owen advanced to third base; Fellows,Cole advanced to second
base. 0 2
Vogler,Tate struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 2

Harvard - Top of 2nd HAR COL
Shulman,Tyler hit by pitch (2-2 BFKFBB). 0 2
Wilson,Liam struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS); Shulman,Tyler is out caught stealing, in a double play. 0 2
COLM pitching change: Kleinhans,Evan replaces Lopez,Tomas. 0 2
Brancel,Dominic grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 2

Columbia - Bottom of 2nd HAR COL
Temesvary,Anthony infield singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 2
Chadwell,Jimmy grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (1-2 BKSF); Temesvary,Anthony advanced to second
base. 0 2
Brewer,Jackson hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 2
Brewer,Jackson stole second base; Temesvary,Anthony stole third base. 0 2
Kail,Jack sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Temesvary,Anthony scored. 0 3
Estabrook,Owen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Harvard - Top of 3rd HAR COL
Mooney,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 0 3
Rickheim,Jack singled to left center (0-0). 0 3
Witkow,Matthew struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS); Rickheim,Jack is out caught stealing, in a double play. 0 3

Columbia - Bottom of 3rd HAR COL
Fellows,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 3
Jackson,Lucas grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBF). 0 3
Fishel,Ben flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 3

Harvard - Top of 4th HAR COL
Colasante,Gio singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 3
Kang,Jordan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Colasante,Gio advanced to second base. 0 3
Lane,Max doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Colasante,Gio scored from second base. 1 3
Shulman,Tyler grounded out, 1b to p (2-0 BB); Lane,Max advanced to third base. 1 3
Wilson,Liam walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Brancel,Dominic struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFS). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Bottom of 4th HAR COL
Vogler,Tate grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SK). 1 3
Temesvary,Anthony doubled to deep right field (0-0). 1 3
Chadwell,Jimmy struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 3
Brewer,Jackson flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 1 3

Harvard - Top of 5th HAR COL
Mooney,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 3
COLM pitching change: Harrigan,Will replaces Kleinhans,Evan. 1 3
Rickheim,Jack walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 3
Witkow,Matthew grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BKSBB); Rickheim,Jack advanced to second
base. 1 3
Colasante,Gio homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Rickheim,Jack scored from second base. 3 3
Kang,Jordan grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 3

Columbia - Bottom of 5th HAR COL
Kail,Jack lined out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Estabrook,Owen walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 3
Fellows,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 3 3
Jackson,Lucas grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 3 3

Harvard - Top of 6th HAR COL
Lane,Max grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 3 3
Shulman,Tyler grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 3
Wilson,Liam struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 3

Columbia - Bottom of 6th HAR COL
HAR pitching change: Smith,Jack replaces Alagheband,Luca. 3 3
Fishel,Ben grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB). 3 3
Vogler,Tate singled to shallow center field (2-1 BBS). 3 3
Temesvary,Anthony tripled to left field, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Vogler,Tate scored from first base. 3 4
Chadwell,Jimmy doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Temesvary,Anthony scored. 3 5
HAR pitching change: Dowling,Brian replaces Smith,Jack. 3 5
Brewer,Jackson popped up to ss (1-2 BKF). 3 5
Kail,Jack grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 5

Harvard - Top of 7th HAR COL
Brancel,Dominic struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 3 5
Mooney,Ryan singled down the right field line (1-1 SB). 3 5
Rickheim,Jack flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 5
Witkow,Matthew walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Mooney,Ryan advanced to second base. 3 5
COLM pitching change: Soske,Payton replaces Harrigan,Will. 3 5
Colasante,Gio struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 5

Columbia - Bottom of 7th HAR COL
HAR position change: Wilson,Liam now playing c from lf 3 5
HAR substitution: Colasante,Aidan replaces Brancel,Dominic at lf, batting 8th. 3 5
Estabrook,Owen popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 1b (3-2 BKBSFBF). 3 5
Fellows,Cole walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 5
Jackson,Lucas struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS); Fellows,Cole is out caught stealing, in a double play. 3 5

Harvard - Top of 8th HAR COL



Kang,Jordan struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSK). 3 5
Lane,Max grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KSFF). 3 5
Shulman,Tyler flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Bottom of 8th HAR COL
Fishel,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 5
Vogler,Tate grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 3 5
Temesvary,Anthony doubled down the right field line (0-0). 3 5
Chadwell,Jimmy flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 K). 3 5

Harvard - Top of 9th HAR COL
Wilson,Liam grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 5
Colasante,Aidan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 5
HAR substitution: So,Kai pinch hitting for Mooney,Ryan. 3 5
So,Kai grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 5

Columbia - Bottom of 9th HAR COL


